Arab Open University
Kuwait Branch
Academic Calendar Fall 2019/2020

Appointments

Events From To

Apply for installment for First semester 2019/2020 period Sun 25/8/2019 Wed 11/9/2019
Registration for students with GPA 2 points & above and who have one academic probation in the English Literature and IT Sun 25/8/2019 Sun 25/8/2019
programs
Registration for students with GPA 2 points & above and who have one academic probation in Business Administration program Mon 26/8/2019 Mon 25/8/2019
.Registration for continuous students from all categories mentioned above Tues 27/8/2019 Tues 27/8/2019
Registration for overdue students with GPA 2 points & above and who have one academic probation in the English Literature and Wed 28/8/2019 Wed 28/8/2019
IT programs
Registration for overdue students with GPA 2 points & above and who have one academic probation in Business Administration Thurs 29/8/2019 Thurs 29/8/2019
program.
.Registration for continuous students from all categories mentioned above Sun1/9/2019 Mon 2/9/2019

Academic Results Announcement For summer semester 2018/2019 Wed 4/9/2019
Registration for students who have two, three and four academic probations in the English Literature and IT programs Thurs 5/9/2019 Thurs 5/9/2019
Registration for students who have two, three and four academic probations in the Business Administration program Sung/9/2019 Sun8/9/2019
Registration for Non-degree students in all programs Mon 9/9/2019 Mon 9/9/2019
.Registration for continuous students from all categories mentioned above Tues 10/9/2019 Tues 10/9/2019

Last day for Registration, students will not be permitted to register after this date

Wed 11/9/2019

Start of thel™ semester Sat 14/9/2019
Add & Drop period Sat 14/9/2019 Thurs 19/9/2019
Postponement of studies period Sat 14/92019 Thurs 26/9/2019
Course equivalency period for new students only Sat 14/9/2019 Wed 25/9/2019
drop of courses with 30% deduction Sun 22/9/2019 Thurs 3/10/2019
:_nez; ﬁz} [f](:r payment of the second part of the first installemnt ( for students who have been accepted to pay less than first Tues 1/10/2019
MTA period 2/11/2019 | Thurs 7/11/2019
Last day for payment of the second installemnt Sun 3/11/2019

Last day to drop courses

Mon 16/12/2019

Final Exam period

Mon 23/12/2019

| Mon 13/1/2020

Academic Results Announcement For Frst Semester 2019/2020

Wed 22/1/2020

The last date for course registration for the 1% semester 2019/2020 will be on Wed the 11" of September and students will not be permitted to register after the set dates.

Online registration will open daily after 3 pm for pre-registered students as well as students who registerd on the same day.
Registration will open on Fridays and Saturdays for students who have registered already.

Students that have failed to register in the registration period will not be permitted to register any courses in the add and drop period.

Only students that have registered on their set dates will be able to shift course timings and add any additional courses during the add and drop period which will start on

Saturday the14™ of September until Thursday the 19" of September .

Note: It is possible to take action with the students who are not obliged to pay the installemnts until the last day of payment announced in the calender may not be

allowed for installements again .
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